PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date		
ABB Sp. zo.o.				01/20/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ABB Technology AG					
Street Address:	Affolternstrasse 44					
City:	Zurich					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	CH-8050	CH-8050				
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 1199		1991	130		130	
Application Number: 11991130 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(440)585-7578				\$40 DD	
Phone:	4405856738					
Email: debra.rietze@us.abb.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Debra Rietze						
Address Line 1: 29801 Euclid Avenue						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4U6 Wickliffe, OHIO 44092					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PL-P0500050			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Debra Rietze				
Total Attachments: 1 source=PL-P0500050ExecutedAssignment ABB Sp.zo.o to ABB Technology#page1.tif						

Application No.: 11/991,130 Docket No.: PL-P0500050

WHEREAS, **ABB Sp. zo.o.**, **ul. Zeganska 1, 04-713 Warszawa, Poland** (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of Poland, having a place of business at **now ul. Zeganska 1, 04-713, Poland** is the owner by assignment from the inventors of U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 11/991,130 entitled "Method for Fault Location in Electric Power Lines", which was filed on July 17, 2008 ('130 Patent Application")

WHEREAS, **ABB TECHNOLOGY AG**, a Swiss corporation having a place of business at **Affolternstrasse 44**, **8050 Zurich**, **Switzerland** (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the *entire* right, title and interest in and to the '130 Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ABB Sp. z o.o.** by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **ABB Technology AG**, its entire right, title and interest in and to the '130 Patent Application and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any U.S. patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, as well as any reissue thereof, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ABB Technology AG**, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted and/or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ABB Sp. z o.o.** had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ABB Sp. z o.o. hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to **ABB Technology AG**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the '130 Patent Application, any patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on the '130 Patent Application in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

Signed at Warsaw, this 20th day of January 2012.

Wiceprezse Zarząds Oyrektor Finansowy 888**7**60.2 0.0. ABB ZOMiceprezes Zarządu ABB Sp. 2 0.0. Hara a ka Janusz Peirvkowski By MIROS 4WSK Printed Name

RECORDED: 01/20/2012